AURAMED   CONTEMPO MRI SERIESTM
New Star Lighting
2225 W Pershing Rd, Chicago, IL 60609
(773) 847-1400
Specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice. For additional
options and dimensional details, please consult your New Star Lighting representative.
© 2024, New Star Lighting. All rights reserved. Unauthorized duplication or distribution is prohibited.
1 10252024
ORDERING INFORMATION
EXAMPLE: AAOMG11-HA16-L3401C-RW-UN
POWER ENCLOSURE ORDERING INFORMATION
EXAMPLE: AAOM24-PS-L2-2-DM
PROJECT:
TYPE:
PRODUCT:
APPROVED BY:
PRODUCT FEATURES
• Intended for MRI suites
• Non-ferrous construction and remote power supplies provide safe
operating conditions for MRI machines, medical imaging equipment,
and other magnetically sensitive apparatus
• Non-ferrous 16-gauge aluminum construction with tool-free
room-side lens removal to access LED boards
• Indirect basket for ambient, available in 1x1, 1x2, 1x4, 2x2,
and 2x4 dimensions
• Provides glare-free ambient lighting, up to 12,200 delivered
lumens in the 2x4
• This product is Made in America and complies with the Buy
American Act requirement
AAOM
AAOM G HA16
Series
*Remote drivers supplied in
Enclosure. Requires proper
filter components supplied
by others. Consult factory
for additional information.
Mounting
G = Grid
Size*
11 = 1x1
12 = 1x2
14 = 1x4
22 = 2x2
24 = 2x4
*Nominal Size. Dimensional
Data on Page 2.
Housing
HA16 = 16Ga. Aluminum
Painted
Lumen Output*
L2 = Low
L3 = Standard
L4 = High
CL = Custom Lumen Output**
*Subject to change.
**Must be specified at time of quote.
Must not exceed fixture maximum
output.
Color Temp.
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
AAOM PS
Series Size
11 = 1x1
12 = 1x2
14 = 1x4
22 = 2x2
24 = 2x4
PS =Power Enclosure*
*Up to 8 drivers can be in a Power
Enclosure depending on quantity of
fixtures ordered. Consult factory for
custom configurations. Configuration
must be determined at time of order.
Lumen Output
L2 = Low
L3 = Standard
L4 = High